



August 29, 2024

City of Greenfield
10 South State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

RE: McKenzie Street over Brandywine Creek Pedestrian Bridge Superstructure Replacement

Delivery	Terms	Shipment Method
14-16 weeks from PO Approval	Net 30 Days from Ready for Delivery.	Our Trucks

90' Glulam Stringer Pedestrian Bridge (2 @ 45' Spans)
5' Clear Walkway
54" Pedestrian Rail
60' Approach Rail (15' Ea. Corner)
Onto Concrete Substructure (by others)
90/psf Ped. Load
Timber Deck is Douglas Fir, CuNap Treated
Timber Rail is SYP, MCA Treated

Annual Bid Category	Quantity	Price per Quantity	
Treated Timber Glu-Lam Beams, per board foot	3.830	\$9,925.00	\$38,012.75
Galvanized Hardware, per pounds	851.020	\$26.95	\$22,934.99
Treated Timber Rail, per board feet	2.452	\$5,950.00	\$14,589.40
Treated Timber Deck Components, per board foot	1.500	\$8,950.00	\$13,425.00
TOTAL ANNUAL BID PRICE			\$88,962.14

Sincerely;

For: **AMERICAN TIMBER BRIDGE,**

Tamra Puckett, President
Mobile: 269-760-3788 Email: tpuckett@americantimberbridge.com

ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTE:

Approved By: _____ Date _____
Signature Date

Printed Name & Title